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The President’s budget proposes $615,485,000 for WIOA Title | Dislocated Worker, a 39% cut to the program from
current funding levels. Below is an estimate of how much WIOA Title | Dislocated Worker funding each state will
lose under the President’s proposal.

State

U.S. Total
Alabama
Alaska
Arizona
Arkansas
California
Colorado
Connecticut
Delaware
District of Columbia
Florida
Georgia
Hawaii
Idaho
lllinois
Indiana
lowa
Kansas
Kentucky
Louisiana
Maine
Maryland
Massachusetts
Michigan
Minnesota
Mississippi
Missouri

clasp.org

PY 2017 Allotment

$1,015,927,636

$20,979,198
$3,691,597
$25,219,541
$6,946,313
$151,913,910
$11,035,397
$15,909,908
$2,103,741
$4,870,170
$58,254,657
$36,286,309
$1,757,907
$2,136,125
$68,248,493
$15,279,474
$4,495,013
$4,508,709
$13,849,199
$15,576,306
$2,910,185
$16,638,448
$17,226,845
$32,469,417
$7,681,855
$13,860,858
$15,350,463

Estimated State Grant Amounts
under President’s proposal

$615,485,000

$12,709,942
$2,236,500
$15,278,893
$4,208,323
$92,034,836
$6,685,635
$9,638,787
$1,274,521
$2,950,522
$35,292,738
$21,983,533
$1,065,002
$1,294,140
$41,347,358
$9,256,847
$2,723,238
$2,731,536
$8,390,336
$9,436,679
$1,763,093
$10,080,162
$10,436,634
$19,671,125
$4,653,940
$8,397,399
$9,299,855

Funding Cut under
President's proposal

$400,442,636
$8,269,256
$1,455,097
$9,940,648
$2,737,990
$59,879,074
$4,349,762
$6,271,121
$829,220
$1,919,648
$22,961,919
$14,302,776
$692,905
$841,985
$26,901,135
$6,022,627
$1,771,775
$1,777,173
$5,458,863
$6,139,627
$1,147,092
$6,558,286
$6,790,211
$12,798,292
$3,027,915
$5,463,459
$6,050,608



State

Montana
Nebraska
Nevada
New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Puerto Rico
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas
Utah
Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
American Samoa
Guam
Northern Marinas
Palau

Virgin Islands

PY 2017 Allotment

$1,693,774
$2,359,359
$15,103,430
$1,907,791
$34,753,493
$10,266,720
$55,904,102
$32,747,320
$881,051
$29,804,480
$6,954,719
$12,662,300
$42,289,168
$33,402,882
$4,482,467
$16,832,563
$958,826
$20,727,437
$49,097,497
$3,927,378
$797,048
$15,174,451
$29,054,462
$8,137,616
$12,769,724
$957,604
$328,076
$1,113,592
$608,422
$114,191
$915,655

Estimated State Grant Amounts
under President’s proposal

$1,026,148
$1,429,383
$9,150,194
$1,155,807
$21,054,899
$6,219,943
$33,868,688
$19,839,488
$533,772
$18,056,611
$4,213,415
$7,671,271
$25,620,278
$20,236,651
$2,715,638
$10,197,764
$580,891
$12,557,417
$29,745,005
$2,379,345
$482,880
$9,193,221
$17,602,224
$4,930,056
$7,736,352
$580,150
$198,760
$674,654
$368,604
$69,181
$554,736

Funding Cut under
President's proposal

$667,626
$929,976
$5,953,236
$751,984
$13,698,594
$4,046,777
$22,035,414
$12,907,832
$347,279
$11,747,869
$2,741,304
$4,991,029
$16,668,890
$13,166,231
$1,766,829
$6,634,799
$377,935
$8,170,020
$19,352,492
$1,548,033
$314,168
$5,981,230
$11,452,238
$3,207,560
$5,033,372
$377,454
$129,316
$438,938
$239,818
$45,010
$360,919

! These are 2018 estimates, assuming that conditions affecting the formula remain the same from the previous year. PY17
figures available here: https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/attach/TEGL/TEGL 27-16 Attachment G Acc.pdf

The President’s budget proposal can be viewed here:

https://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/whitehouse.gov/files/omb/budget/fy2018/lab.pdf
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