

## WIOA Title I Dislocated Worker Employment & Training Activities

The President's budget proposes **\$615,485,000** for WIOA Title I Dislocated Worker, a **39%** cut to the program from current funding levels. Below is an estimate of how much WIOA Title I Dislocated Worker funding each state will lose under the President's proposal.<sup>1</sup>

State	PY 2017 Allotment	Estimated State Grant Amounts under President's proposal	Funding Cut under President's proposal
U.S. Total	\$1,015,927,636	\$615,485,000	\$400,442,636
Alabama	\$20,979,198	\$12,709,942	\$8,269,256
Alaska	\$3,691,597	\$2,236,500	\$1,455,097
Arizona	\$25,219,541	\$15,278,893	\$9,940,648
Arkansas	\$6,946,313	\$4,208,323	\$2,737,990
California	\$151,913,910	\$92,034,836	\$59,879,074
Colorado	\$11,035,397	\$6,685,635	\$4,349,762
Connecticut	\$15,909,908	\$9,638,787	\$6,271,121
Delaware	\$2,103,741	\$1,274,521	\$829,220
District of Columbia	\$4,870,170	\$2,950,522	\$1,919,648
Florida	\$58,254,657	\$35,292,738	\$22,961,919
Georgia	\$36,286,309	\$21,983,533	\$14,302,776
Hawaii	\$1,757,907	\$1,065,002	\$692,905
Idaho	\$2,136,125	\$1,294,140	\$841,985
Illinois	\$68,248,493	\$41,347,358	\$26,901,135
Indiana	\$15,279,474	\$9,256,847	\$6,022,627
lowa	\$4,495,013	\$2,723,238	\$1,771,775
Kansas	\$4,508,709	\$2,731,536	\$1,777,173
Kentucky	\$13,849,199	\$8,390,336	\$5,458,863
Louisiana	\$15,576,306	\$9,436,679	\$6,139,627
Maine	\$2,910,185	\$1,763,093	\$1,147,092
Maryland	\$16,638,448	\$10,080,162	\$6,558,286
Massachusetts	\$17,226,845	\$10,436,634	\$6,790,211
Michigan	\$32,469,417	\$19,671,125	\$12,798,292
Minnesota	\$7,681,855	\$4,653,940	\$3,027,915
Mississippi	\$13,860,858	\$8,397,399	\$5,463,459
Missouri	\$15,350,463	\$9,299,855	\$6,050,608

clasp.org

State	PY 2017 Allotment	Estimated State Grant Amounts under President's proposal	Funding Cut under President's proposal
Montana	\$1,693,774	\$1,026,148	\$667,626
Nebraska	\$2,359,359	\$1,429,383	\$929,976
Nevada	\$15,103,430	\$9,150,194	\$5,953,236
New Hampshire	\$1,907,791	\$1,155,807	\$751,984
New Jersey	\$34,753,493	\$21,054,899	\$13,698,594
New Mexico	\$10,266,720	\$6,219,943	\$4,046,777
New York	\$55,904,102	\$33,868,688	\$22,035,414
North Carolina	\$32,747,320	\$19,839,488	\$12,907,832
North Dakota	\$881,051	\$533,772	\$347,279
Ohio	\$29,804,480	\$18,056,611	\$11,747,869
Oklahoma	\$6,954,719	\$4,213,415	\$2,741,304
Oregon	\$12,662,300	\$7,671,271	\$4,991,029
Pennsylvania	\$42,289,168	\$25,620,278	\$16,668,890
Puerto Rico	\$33,402,882	\$20,236,651	\$13,166,231
Rhode Island	\$4,482,467	\$2,715,638	\$1,766,829
South Carolina	\$16,832,563	\$10,197,764	\$6,634,799
South Dakota	\$958,826	\$580,891	\$377,935
Tennessee	\$20,727,437	\$12,557,417	\$8,170,020
Texas	\$49,097,497	\$29,745,005	\$19,352,492
Utah	\$3,927,378	\$2,379,345	\$1,548,033
Vermont	\$797,048	\$482,880	\$314,168
Virginia	\$15,174,451	\$9,193,221	\$5,981,230
Washington	\$29,054,462	\$17,602,224	\$11,452,238
West Virginia	\$8,137,616	\$4,930,056	\$3,207,560
Wisconsin	\$12,769,724	\$7,736,352	\$5,033,372
Wyoming	\$957,604	\$580,150	\$377,454
American Samoa	\$328,076	\$198,760	\$129,316
Guam	\$1,113,592	\$674,654	\$438,938
Northern Marinas	\$608,422	\$368,604	\$239,818
Palau	\$114,191	\$69,181	\$45,010
Virgin Islands	\$915,655	\$554,736	\$360,919

\_

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> These are 2018 estimates, assuming that conditions affecting the formula remain the same from the previous year. PY17 figures available here: <a href="https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/attach/TEGL/TEGL">https://wdr.doleta.gov/directives/attach/TEGL/TEGL</a> 27-16 Attachment G Acc.pdf
The President's budget proposal can be viewed here:

https://www.whitehouse.gov/sites/whitehouse.gov/files/omb/budget/fy2018/lab.pdf